MINNESOTA · REVENUE

PROPERTY TAX Morse-Fall Lake First Responder Levy

March 11, 2008

General Fund

	Yes	No
DOR Administrative		X
Costs/Savings		

Department of Revenue Analysis of S.F. 3579 (Bakk)

	<u> Funa 1</u>	mpact	
F.Y. 2008	F.Y. 2009	F.Y. 2010	F.Y. 2011
	(00	00's)	
(\$0)	(\$0)	(unknown)	(unknown)

Effective for taxes payable 2009 and thereafter.

EXPLANATION OF THE BILL

The bill authorizes a levy on property located within the area of unorganized territory to which the Morse-Fall Lake Rural First Responder/Fire Protection Association provides first responder services in St. Louis County. The proceeds of the levy are to be distributed to the above association.

REVENUE ANALYSIS DETAIL

- The size of the levy and number of parcels directly affected are unknown.
- The increase in the property tax could result in a small increase in state-paid homeowner property tax refunds.

Source: Minnesota Department of Revenue Property Tax Division – Research Unit

http://www.taxes.state.mn.us/taxes/legal_policy

sf3579_pt_1/mtw